

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8926/2008

K.P.HAMEED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent
No. 1.
Respondent No. 2 served but no appearance.
List the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

JG